# 506339171 11/05/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6385924

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the TYPOGRAPHICAL ERROR: THE PATENT NUMBER 10,074,260 INCORRECTLY RECORDED AS AN APPLICATION NUMBER previously recorded on Reel 054102 Frame 0673. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SARAH COREY	10/08/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMICO PATIENT CARE CORPORATION
Street Address:	122 EAST BEAVER CREEK ROAD
Internal Address:	UNIT A
City:	RICHMOND HILL
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4B 1G6

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62066013
Application Number:	62159807
Application Number:	14918293
Application Number:	16107364

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4168681482

Email: hhersi@ridoutmaybee.com

Correspondent Name: BOBBY LEUNG

Address Line 1: 250 UNIVERSITY AVENUE

Address Line 2: FLOOR 5

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA L4T4J6

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	76657
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BOBBY CHUN KIN LEUNG
SIGNATURE:	/BOBBY CHUN KIN LEUNG/
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2020

506339171 REEL: 054311 FRAME: 0861

	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 6	
source=Cover Sheet#page1.tif	
source=Cover Sheet#page2.tif	
source=Cover Sheet#page3.tif	
source=Cover Sheet#page4.tif	
source=Cover Sheet#page5.tif	
source=Cover Sheet#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 054311 FRAME: 0862 11/4/2020 Assignment

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SARAH COREY	10/08/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMICO PATIENT CARE CORPORATION
Street Address:	122 EAST BEAVER CREEK ROAD
Internal Address:	UNIT A
City:	RICHMOND HILL
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4B 1G6

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62066013
Application Number:	62159807
Application Number:	14918293
Application Number:	10074260
Application Number:	16107364

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (416)362-0823 **Phone:** 416-868-1482

Email: hhersi@ridoutmaybee.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:BOBBY CHUN KIN LEUNGAddress Line 1:250 UNIVERSITY AVENUE

Address Line 2: FLOOR 5

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M5H 3E5

mmmm	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	76657
	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BOBBY CHUN KIN LEUNG

file:///C:/Users/hhersi/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/INetCache/Content.Outlook/A1P8YKNI/EASPAT6357643.html

REEL: 054311 FRAME: 0863

72020	7.00.grinion
Signature:	/Bobby Chun Kin Leung/
Date:	10/20/2020
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 4 source=Patent Assignment - Signed 2020-10-08#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment - Signed 2020-10-08#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment - Signed 2020-10-08#page3.tif source=Patent Assignment - Signed 2020-10-08#page4.tif	
RECEIPT INFORMATION	
EPAS ID:	PAT6357643
Receipt Date:	10/20/2020

Our File: 46931-3008; 46931-3016; 46931-3017; 46931-3018; 46931-3027 WORLDWIDE

# WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Sarah Corey, whose address is 4939 Concession 7 Road, Uxbridge, Ontario, L9P 1R4, Canada (herein referred to as the "ASSIGNOR") hereby irrevocably assign and also confirm that on or prior to the filing dates of the patent applications described below, ASSIGNOR did irrevocably assign to Amico Patient Care Corporation, whose address is 122 East Beaver Creek Rd, Unit A, Richmond Hill, Ontario, L4B 1G6, Canada (herein the "ASSIGNEE") and its successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest worldwide in and to the invention entitled

# METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SIGNALING RESPONSIVE TO SENSING CONTAMINATION IN A SUCTION REGULATOR DEVICE

as described and claimed in the following applications:

- 1. US provisional patent application number <u>62/066,013</u>, filed on October 20, 2014;
- 2. US provisional patent application number 62/159,807, filed on May 11, 2015;
- 3. US patent application number 14/918,293, filed October 20, 2015, and issued as US patent 10,074,260 on September 11, 2018;
- 4. US patent application number 16/107,364 filed August 21, 2018; and
- 5. Canadian application number 2,908,983 filed October 20, 2015.

ASSIGNOR further assigns to ASSIGNEE the following:

- a) any and all priority rights derived or derivable from said patent application;
- b) all letters patent or other forms of intellectual or industrial property which may be granted worldwide for said invention including without limitation any

PATENT REEL: 054311 FRAME: 0865 divisionals, re-examinations, re-issues or continuations of any patent for said

invention (collectively termed herein "Patents"); and

c) all applications for said Patents.

ASSIGNOR will without charge to ASSIGNEE, upon request, sign any and all further

papers and do all further things which may be necessary or desirable to enable the

ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns to:

i) file and prosecute any application for said Patents;

ii) enforce any of said Patents; and

iii) vest or perfect the title of ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns, in and to

said Patents or applications therefore.

Delivery of this Worldwide Assignment by copy, however transmitted, constitutes valid

and effective delivery. This Worldwide Assignment may be executed in one or more

counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be an original, and

such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same instrument.

The ASSIGNOR grants to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or other

legal representatives, including its patent agents and attorneys, the power to insert on

this assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order

to place this document in compliance for recordation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have hereunto executed this agreement at the city of Richmond Hill in the Province of Ontario.

Assignee

٠		Patient		C	
Alli	LU.	Pauem	Lare	COLDOL	aunn

Oct 812020

Date

7

Title: RESIDENT

Witness

Name: COLL CHARREN

2020/10/8 Date

#### **Declaration of Witness**

Each witness hereby declares that the witness was personally present and did see the inventor for which the witness is witnessing duly sign and execute the foregoing assignment on the day and year set forth above, the inventor being personally known to the witness as the person named above.

PATENT REEL: 054311 FRAME: 0867

Assignor	Oct 7/2020
Sarah Corey	Date 7 / 20 / 2
Witness	
Name: Edu Oladean	2020/10/7
Malle ERIC CHARRON	Date

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have hereunto executed this agreement at the city of

Declaration of Witness

Richmond Hill in the Province of Ontario.

Each witness hereby declares that the witness was personally present and did see the inventor for which the witness is witnessing duly sign and execute the foregoing assignment on the day and year set forth above, the inventor being personally known to the witness as the person named above.

PATENT REEL: 054311 FRAME: 0868

**RECORDED: 11/05/2020**